4  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage 5  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage
HSSL8+8C
Housemaster - Consumer Units
Steel enclosures
Steel Enclosure to BS EN 61439-3
•	 	Supplied factory fitted with switch disconnector and/or RCD, specification as table. Unit comes complete with shrouded busbar, earth and
	 neutral bars and installation instructions.
•	 Colour RAL7035 Steel
•	 Adaptable split load versions.
Way Combinations
Incomer Split Load
Part No
Product Hierarchy 4300001
Order CodeIsolator RCD Isolator RCD
4 - 100A - - - HSMS4C 1SKB106142C4001
7 - 100A - - - HSMS7C 1SKB109142C4001
11 - 100A - - - HSMS11C 1SKB113142C4001
16 - 100A - - - HSMS16C 1SKB118142C4001
20 - 100A - - - HSMS20C 1SKB122142C4001
4 - - 80A/30mA - - HSRC4C 1SKB106142C6001
7 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC7C 1SKB109142C6001
11 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC11C 1SKB113142C6001
16 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC16C 1SKB118142C6001
20 - - 100A/30mA - - HSRC20C 1SKB122142C6001
4+4 3+5, 2+6 - - 100A 80A/30mA HSSL4+4C 1SKB113142C8001
6+6 4+8, 5+7 - - 100A 80A/30mA HSSL6+6C 1SKB118142C8001
8+8 7+9, 9+7 - - 100A 80A/30mA HSSL8+8C 1SKB122142C8001
4+4 - 100A 80A/30mA - 63A/30mA HSSE4186C 1SKB113142C8501
6+6 - 100A 80A/30mA - 63A/30mA HSSE6186C 1SKB118142C8501
8+8 - 100A 80A/30mA - 63A/30mA HSSE8186C 1SKB122142C8501
Dimensions
Part No Height mm Width mm Depth mm
HSMS4C - HSRC4C
256
155
110
HSMS7C - HSRC7C 210
HSMS11C - HSRC11C - HSSL4+4C  - HSSE4186C 282
HSMS16C - HSRC16C - HSSL6+6C  - HSSE6186C 368
HSMS20C - HSRC20C - HSSL8+8C  - HSSE8186C 440